Recording Requested By:

UNOFFICIAL CC

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATIO

When Recorded Return To: MARGARET HAWKINS 1104 BROMLEY COURT AURORA, IL 60504



Doc#: 0409916162

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/08/2004 01:40 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION #:0307327560 "HAWKINS" Lender ID:20024/720107934 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by MARGARET HANNKINS, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 12/03/2001 Recorded: 12/17/2001 as Instrument No.: 0011196594, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 31253070070000

Property Address: 221 WESTWOOD DR, PARK FOREST, IL (0460

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS")

On March 25th, 2004

Carrie Yu, Assistant Secreta

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk annananananana

On March 25th, 2004, before me, T. RUNGE, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Carrie Yu, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

VITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Expires: 09/12/2006 #724473

T. RUNGE NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA **COMMISSION NUMBER 724473** MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 2006

(This area for notarial seal)

Vickie Day, GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE, PO BOX 780, WATERLOO, IA 50704-0780 Prepared By: 319-236-5400







(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender' and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the County [Type of Recording Jurisdiction]

of Cook

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

Lot One (1) in Block Twenty-Seven (27) in Village of Park Forest First Addition to Westwood, A Subdivision of Part of the Southeast Quarter of Section 25, Lying South of the Commonwealth Edison Company right of way and the Estcheast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 26, lying South of the Elgin, Joliet and Eastern Railroad right of way in Township 35 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN No. 31-25-307-0(7

Coop Cour Parcel ID Number: 31-25-307-007

221 Westwood Drive

Park Forest ("Property Address"): which currently has the address of

[Street]

🕽 🗶 [City] , Illinois 60466

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the longoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MFRS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessity to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and can elin; this Security

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items

-6A(IL) (0005)

Page 3 of 15

Form 3014 1/01

0105041289